	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) PATE	INTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregor Siebenkotten	Name: amaxa GmbH
Herbert Mueller-Hartmann	
Gudula Riemen	Address: Nattermannallee 1
Guenther Kraus	50829 Koeln
. · · ·	Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📃 Yes 🗵 No	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: 14 Feb 05	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🖬 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ation the evention data of the configstion is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	sation, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.
A. Patent Application No.	D. Palent NO.
10/527,958	
Additional numbers	l sattached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
dence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Joyce von Natzmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patent Attorney	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
r alem Allomey	
Address: 4615 North Park Avenue	
Suite 919	8. Deposit account number:
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815	50-3135
Chevy chase, Maryland 20015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	,
Joyce von Natzmer	CC V. W. kun September 12, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10
Lun	
	with required cover sheet Information to:
	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Alexandria	a, Virginia 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Gregor Siebenkotten, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sankt-Magdalenen-Strasse 69, 50226 Frechen-Königsdorf, Federal Republic of Germany,

Herbert Müller-Hartmann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Klarastrasse 27, 50823 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany,

Gudula Riemen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Pater-Kolbe-Weg 7, 40764 Langenfeld, Federal Republic of Germany, and

Günter Kraus, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ludwig-Richter-Strasse 41, 50529 Pulheim, Federal Republic of Germany,

are the inventors of an invention in **Device and method for processing biological material**, the specification of which was filed on **September 12, 2003** as international application **PCT/DE2003/003042**; and

WHEREAS, amaxa GmbH, incorporated in the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business at Nattermannaliee 1, 50829 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany, has obtained the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention and the said application, under the German law relating to inventions of employees (§ 7 (1) and § 14 (1) ArbEG);

NOW, THEREFORE, under the said German law and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Gregor Siebenkotten, Herbert Müller-Hartmann, Gudula Riemen, and Günter Kraus confirm that we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and other countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the first application for Letters Patent of the said invention which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **amaxa GmbH**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **amaxa GmbH**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Koln Date 21.10.04 Place **Gregor Siebenkotten** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me. Viala Date 21.10.04 Place Name of Witness: Domicile: Dr. rer. nat. Alvaro Remus Patentanwalt European Trademark Attorney Mörsenbroicher Weg 200 · 40470 Düsseldorf Tel.0211-69 15508 · Fax 0211-69 15509 e-mail: pa.remus@t-online.de Place Date Herbert Müller-Hartmann The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me. Place Date Name of Witness: Domicile:

ş

	:			
Place		Date		
				Riemen
	The foregoing in	strument was acknow	vledged before me.	
Place		Date		
		<u> </u>	Name o	f Witness:
			Domicil	e:
Place		Date		
			Günter	Kraus
	The foregoing in	strument was acknow	ledged before me.	
Place	<u>-</u>	Date		
			Name of Domicile	Witness:

¥*.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Gregor Siebenkotten, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sankt-Magdalenen-Strasse 69, 50226 Frechen-Königsdorf, Federal Republic of Germany,

Herbert Müller-Hartmann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Klarastrasse 27, 50823 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany,

Gudula Riemen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Pater-Kolbe-Weg 7, 40764 Langenfeld, Federal Republic of Germany, and

Günter Kraus, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ludwig-Richter-Strasse 41, 50529 Pulheim, Federal Republic of Germany,

are the inventors of an invention in **Device and method for processing biological material**, the specification of which was filed on **September 12**, 2003 as international application **PCT/DE2003/003042**; and

WHEREAS, amaxa GmbH, incorporated in the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business at Nattermannallee 1, 50829 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany, has obtained the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention and the said application, under the German law relating to inventions of employees (§ 7 (1) and § 14 (1) ArbEG);

NOW, THEREFORE, under the said German law and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Gregor Siebenkotten, Herbert Müller-Hartmann, Gudula Riemen, and Günter Kraus confirm that we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and other countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the first application for Letters Patent of the said invention which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	Date	Gregor Siebenkotten
The foregoing instru	ment was acknowledged	before me.
	Date	Name of Witness: Domicile:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Koh	Date <u>3</u> .11.04	Herbert Müller-Hartmann
The foregoing instru	ment was acknowledged	before me.
Kolu	Date <u>03.11.04</u>	Name of Witness: DomicileDr. rer. nat. Alvaro Remus Patentanwalt European Trademark Attorney Morsenbrotcher Weg200 - 40470 Düsseldorf
	 <i>Mat</i> The foregoing instru	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Date Date Date The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

kölu Date <u>18.10,2004</u> 4 Riberry Place **Gudula Riemen** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me. Kola Date <u>18.10.04</u> Place Name of Witness: Domicile: Dr. rer. nat. Alvaro Remus Patentanwalt European Trademark Attorney Mörsenbrolcher Weg 200 · 40470 Düsseldorf Tel. 0211-69 155 08 · Fax 0211-69 155 09 e-mail: pa.remus@t-online.de Place Date **Günter Kraus** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me. Place Date Name of Witness: Domicile:

÷,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Gregor Siebenkotten, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sankt-Magdalenen-Strasse 69, 50226 Frechen-Königsdorf, Federal Republic of Germany,

Herbert Müller-Hartmann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Klarastrasse 27, 50823 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany,

Gudula Riemen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Pater-Kolbe-Weg 7, 40764 Langenfeld, Federal Republic of Germany, and

Günter Kraus, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ludwig-Richter-Strasse 41, 50529 Pulheim, Federal Republic of Germany,

are the inventors of an invention in **Device and method for processing biological material**, the specification of which was filed on **September 12**, 2003 as international application **PCT/DE2003/003042**; and

WHEREAS, amaxa GmbH, incorporated in the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business at Nattermannallee 1, 50829 Köin, Federal Republic of Germany, has obtained the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention and the said application, under the German law relating to inventions of employees (§ 7 (1) and § 14 (1) ArbEG);

NOW, THEREFORE, under the said German law and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Gregor Siebenkotten, Herbert Müller-Hartmann, Gudula Riemen, and Günter Kraus confirm that we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and other countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the first application for Letters Patent of the said invention which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Place	Date	Gregor Siebenkotten
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	re me.
Place	Date	Name of Witness: Domicile:
Place .	Date	Herbert Müller-Hartmann
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	e me.
Place	Date	Name of Witness: Domicile:

: . 4. .

3/3

Place		Date	<u></u>	Gudula Riemen
	The foregoing inst	rument w	as acknowledged be	efore me.
Place		Date		Name of Witness: Domicile:
			5	
Place	<u>Mechelen</u>	Date	Feb/14/2005	Gunter Kraus
	The foregoing instru	ument wa	as acknowledged be	fore me.
Place	Mechelen	Date	Feb/14/2005	Name of Witness: Lawrence Rimsky
De Bille Belgiu	emontstraat 13, 286 m	0 St.Kat-	Waver,	Domi¢jie:

PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 09/12/2005